पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुड़गांव , हरियाणा- 122001 CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, HARYANA- 122001

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005

Mr. Asit Kumar Dash, RZ 214B, Flat no. 203, Ganga Apartment,

Palam Colony, New Delhi-110077

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent: CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

ORDER

Grounds of Appeal

The Appellate Authority has received an online RTI Appeal bearing number PGCIL/A/E/23/00042 dated 07.09.2023 from Shri Asit Kumar Dash, (appellant). Earlier, the appellant herein had filed the RTI application bearing number PGCIL/R/E/23/00283, dated 05.08.2023. The instant appeal has been preferred on the ground that the CPIO has not provided the information.

Order:

The instant appeal has been preferred by the appellant on 07.09.2023, as he did not receive the information within the stipulated time. The reply to the aforesaid RTI application was sent by CPIO on 08.09.2023. In view of the same this appeal has become infructuous. The CPIO is hereby directed to send a copy of the reply to the appellant once again. Further, the CPIO is directed to adhere to the time line provided under the Act.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of

(B. Anantha Sarma) ED (CP & MM) & Appellate Authority

Date: 20 Sep, 2023

To: Mr. Asit Kumar Dash, RZ 214B, Flat no. 203, Ganga Apartment, Palam

Colony, New Delhi-110077

Email: asitdash22@gmail.com, Mob: 8287020925

Copy to: CGM (CP) &CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.